
10.08.2022 

RE-DEMONSTRATION RESULT 
Tender for fixing rate contract for supply and installation of Crash cart, 

Emergency recovery trolley, Semi Fowlers Cot, Spine Board, Scoop 
Board and dressing trolley 

Tender ref. 814/FUR/RC/TNMSC/ENGG/2022, Dt. 12.05.2022. 

-------------------------- 

Schedule no. 1: Crash Cart 

Name of the bidder 

Responsiveness Reasons for rejection if any 

Technical Commerci
al 

M/s. Solokrafts Industries, Chennai 
Model: Kraft 501 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Responsive Responsive Nil 

M/s. Imed Furns Pvt. Ltd., Chennai 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Responsive Responsive Nil 

M/s. Alan Medical Laboratory 
Products, Chennai 

Model: AMPL 604 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Responsive Responsive Nil 

M/s. Premier Hospital Furniture (Mfg) 
Co. Chennai 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Responsive Responsive Nil 

M/s. Prince Hospital Furniture (Mfg) 
Co., Chennai 
Model: PHF 039 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Responsive Responsive Nil 

M/s. Suraj Meditech Agency, Chennai 
Model: Suraj crash cart 

Make: Own manufacturing 

Responsive 
Non - 

Responsive 

Commercial points:- 

a) Not furnished EMD as per the terms of 
the tender. 

b) Did not furnish details like purchase 
order, installation report and end user 
certificate to meet the qualification 
criteria for past performance as a 
manufacturer bidder. 

M/s. Godrej & Boyce Mfg. Co. Ltd., 
Chennai 

Make: Own manufacturing 

Non-responsive Responsive 
Technical points:- 

Lamp and 3 AMP socket not provided 

M/s. Lofty Optical Industries, Chennai 
Make: KM best medical 

Non-responsive Responsive 

Technical points:- 

Five hand out bins and CPR board not 
provided. 

M/s. South India Surgical Co. Ltd., 
Chennai 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Responsive 
Non - 

Responsive 

Commercial points:- 
Did not furnish details like purchase order, 
installation report and end user certificate 
to meet the qualification criteria for past 

performance as a manufacturer bidder. 

M/s. BHN Surgicals Pvt. Ltd., Chennai 
Model: MW-39 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Responsive 
Non - 

Responsive 

Commercial points:- 
Did not furnish details like purchase order, 
installation report and end user certificate 
to meet the qualification criteria for past 

performance as a manufacturer bidder. 

M/s. Ascend India, Chennai 

Make: AGI 
Responsive 

Non - 

Responsive 

Commercial points:- 
Did not furnish details like purchase order, 
installation report and end user certificate 

to meet the qualification criteria for past 
performance as a manufacturer bidder. 

M/s. R. Madhusudhanan, Chennai 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Non -Responsive Responsive 

Technical Points:- 
a) Wheels are of poor quality 
b) Finish not proper, welded parts poorly 

welded. 
c) ECG monitor / defibrillator stand has 

sharp edges. 
d) During handling chances for human 

injury. 



 

Schedule no. 2: Emergency Recovery Trolley 

Name of the bidder with 
model & make 

Responsiveness 

Reason for rejection if any Technical 

Evaluation 

Commercial 

Evaluation 

M/s. Solokrafts Industries, 
Chennai 
Model: Kraft 400 

Make: Own manufacturing 

Responsive Responsive Nil 

M/s. Imed Furns Pvt. Ltd., 
Chennai 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Responsive Responsive Nil 

M/s. Premier Hospital Furniture 

(Mfg) Co. Chennai 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Responsive Responsive Nil 

M/s. Prince Hospital Furniture 
(Mfg) Co., Chennai 
Model: PHF 022A 

Make: Own manufacturing 

Responsive Responsive Nil 

M/s. South India Surgical Co. 
Ltd., Chennai 

Make: Own manufacturing 

Responsive Responsive Nil 

M/s. Ascend India, Chennai 

Make: AGI 
Responsive Responsive Nil 

M/s. Godrej & Boyce Mfg. Co. 
Ltd., Chennai 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Non-
responsive 

Responsive 
Technical Points:- 
Quoted MS trolley against tender specification of 
should be made of full SS.  

M/s. Lofty Optical Industries, 
Chennai 
Make: KM best medical 

Non-
responsive 

Responsive 
Technical Points:- 
Quoted MS trolley against tender specification of 
should be made of full SS.  

M/s. BHN Surgicals Pvt. Ltd., 
Chennai 
Model: MW-39 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Non-
responsive 

Non - 
Responsive 

Technical Points:- 
Not demonstrated. 
Commercial points:- 

Did not furnish details like purchase order, 
installation report and end user certificate to meet 
the qualification criteria for past performance as a 
manufacturer bidder. 

M/s. R. Madhusudhanan, 
Chennai 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Non-
responsive 

Responsive 

Technical Points:- 

a) Frame work partially SS and partially MS. 
b) Non collapsible side railing against collapsible 

side railings. 
c) Poor welding finish. 

Schedule no. 3: Semi Fowlers Cot 

Name of the bidder with 
model & make 

Responsiveness 

Reason for rejection if any Technical 

Evaluation 

Commercial 

Evaluation 

M/s. Godrej & Boyce Mfg. Co. 
Ltd., Chennai 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Responsive Responsive Nil 

M/s. Solokrafts Industries, 

Chennai 
Model: Kraft 144 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Responsive Responsive Nil 

M/s. Lofty Optical Industries, 
Chennai 

Make: KM best medical 

Responsive Responsive Nil 

M/s. Imed Furns Pvt. Ltd., 
Chennai 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Responsive Responsive Nil 

M/s. Alan Medical Laboratory 

Products, Chennai 
Model: AMPL 020 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Responsive Responsive Nil 



Name of the bidder with 
model & make 

Responsiveness 

Reason for rejection if any Technical 
Evaluation 

Commercial 
Evaluation 

M/s. Premier Hospital Furniture 

(Mfg) Co. Chennai 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Responsive Responsive Nil 

M/s. Prince Hospital Furniture 

(Mfg) Co., Chennai 
Model: PHF 011 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Responsive Responsive Nil 

M/s. South India Surgical Co. 
Ltd., Chennai 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Responsive Responsive Nil 

M/s. Ascend India, Chennai 
Make: AGI 

Responsive Responsive Nil 

M/s. BHN Surgicals Pvt. Ltd., 
Chennai 
Model: MW-04-B 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Responsive 
Non - 

Responsive 

Commercial points:- 
Did not furnish details like purchase order, 

installation report and end user certificate to meet 
the qualification criteria for past performance as a 
manufacturer bidder. 

M/s. R. Madhusudhanan, 

Chennai 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Non-
responsive 

Responsive 

Technical Points:- 

a) Appears to be painting against epoxy powder 
coated. 

b) Welding and grinding not smooth finish. 

Schedule no. 4: Spine Board 

Name of the bidder with 
model & make 

Responsiveness 

Reason for rejection if any Technical 
Evaluation 

Commercial 
Evaluation 

M/s. Thirupathi Enterprises 

Chennai 
Model 1: without head mould 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Responsive 

Responsive Nil 
M/s. Thirupathi Enterprises 
Chennai 

Model 2: with head mould 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Responsive 

M/s. Lofty Optical Industries, 
Chennai 

Make: KM best medical 

Responsive Responsive Nil 

M/s. R. Madhusudhanan, 
Chennai 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Responsive Responsive Nil 

M/s. Ascend India, Chennai 
Make: AGI 

Responsive Responsive Nil 

M/s. Prince Hospital Furniture 
(Mfg) Co., Chennai 
Model: PHF 01 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Responsive Responsive Nil 

M/s. Imed Furns Pvt. Ltd., 

Chennai 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Non- 
Responsive 

Responsive Not demonstrated. 

M/s. South India Surgical Co. 
Ltd., Chennai 
Model: UTS-C1 

Make: UT Medical, China 

Responsive 
Non - 

Responsive 

Commercial points:- 
Did not furnish details like purchase order, 
installation report and end user certificate to meet 

the qualification criteria for past performance as a 

non-manufacturer bidder. 

M/s. BHN Surgicals Pvt. Ltd., 
Chennai 
Model: MW-175 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Responsive 
Non - 

Responsive 

Commercial points:- 
Did not furnish details like purchase order, 
installation report and end user certificate to meet 
the qualification criteria for past performance as a 

manufacturer bidder. 

 
 
 
 



Schedule no. 5: Scoop Board 

Name of the bidder with 
model & make 

Responsiveness 

Reason for rejection if any Technical 

Evaluation 

Commercial 

Evaluation 

M/s. Thirupathi Enterprises 
Chennai 
Model 1: Polyethylene 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Responsive Responsive Nil 

M/s. Prince Hospital Furniture 
(Mfg) Co., Chennai 
Model: PHF – P02 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Responsive Responsive Nil 

M/s. Thirupathi Enterprises 

Chennai 
Model 2: Aluminium 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Non -
Responsive 

Responsive 
Technical points:- 
Not demonstrated. 

M/s. Lofty Optical Industries, 
Chennai 

Make: KM best medical 

Non -
Responsive 

Responsive 
Technical points:- 
Quoted aluminium product against the tender 

specification of polyethylene 

M/s. Imed Furns Pvt. Ltd., 
Chennai 

Make: Own manufacturing 

Non -

Responsive 
Responsive 

Technical points:- 

Not demonstrated. 

M/s. South India Surgical Co. 
Ltd., Chennai 
Model: UTS-E4 
Make: UT Medical, China 

Non -
Responsive 

Non - 
Responsive 

Technical points:- 

Quoted aluminum product against the tender 
specification of polyethylene. 
Commercial points:- 
Did not furnish details like purchase order, 
installation report and end user certificate to meet 
the qualification criteria for past performance as a 

non-manufacturer bidder. 

M/s. BHN Surgicals Pvt. Ltd., 
Chennai 
Model: MW-175 

Make: Own manufacturing 

Non -
Responsive 

Non - 
Responsive 

Technical points:- 
Quoted aluminum product against the tender 
specification of polyethylene. 
Commercial points:- 
Did not furnish details like purchase order, 

installation report and end user certificate to meet 
the qualification criteria for past performance as a 
manufacturer bidder. 

M/s. R. Madhusudhanan, 
Chennai 

Make: Own manufacturing 

Non -
Responsive 

Responsive 
Technical points:- 
Not demonstrated. 

M/s. Ascend India, Chennai 

Make: AGI 

Non -

Responsive 
Responsive 

Technical points:- 
Quoted aluminum product against the tender 
specification of polyethylene. 

Schedule no. 6: Dressing Trolley 

Name of the bidder 
Responsiveness Reasons for rejection if any 

Technical Commercial 

M/s. Solokrafts Industries, Chennai 

Model: Kraft 601 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Responsive Responsive Nil 

M/s. Lofty Optical Industries, Chennai 
Make: KM best medical 

Responsive Responsive Nil 

M/s. Imed Furns Pvt. Ltd., Chennai 

Make: Own manufacturing 
Responsive Responsive Nil 

M/s. Premier Hospital Furniture (Mfg) Co. 

Chennai 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Responsive Responsive Nil 

M/s. Prince Hospital Furniture (Mfg) Co., 
Chennai 
Model: PHF 028 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Responsive Responsive Nil 

M/s. South India Surgical Co. Ltd., 
Chennai 

Make: Own manufacturing 

Responsive Responsive Nil 

M/s. Ascend India, Chennai Responsive Responsive Nil 



Name of the bidder 
Responsiveness Reasons for rejection if any 

Technical Commercial 

Make: AGI 

M/s. Godrej & Boyce Mfg. Co. Ltd., 
Chennai 

Make: Own manufacturing 

Non  - 

Responsive 
Responsive 

Technical points:- 

Not demonstrated. 

M/s. BHN Surgicals Pvt. Ltd., Chennai 
Model: MW-37 (A) 

Make: Own manufacturing 

Responsive 
Non - 

Responsive 

Commercial points:- 
Did not furnish details like purchase order, 
installation report and end user certificate 

to meet the qualification criteria for past 
performance as a manufacturer bidder. 

M/s. R. Madhusudhanan, Chennai 
Make: Own manufacturing 

Non  - 
Responsive 

Responsive 

Technical Points:- 
a) Wheels are of poor quality. 
b) Poor finish, welded parts are not 

uniform. 

                                                                                                  
                                                                                                  Sd/- 

                         General Manager (E) 

 


